Reported
9/1/25
9/1/25
9/1/25
9/1/25
9/1/25
9/1/25
9/1/25
9/2/25
9/2/25
9/3/25
9/3/25
9/3/25
9/3/25
9/3/25

9/4/25

Incident nature
Animal Complain
Assist Other Agency
Animal Complaint
Disabled Vehicle
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

911 Misdial
Reckless Driver
Traffic Stop
Accident-Unknow
Vandalism
Attempt To Locate
Accident-Unknow

Property

Incident address
Mt Pleasant Dr
Royal Road

E High St

E CLINTON AVE

E CLINTON AVE
Route 150

W CLINTON AVE
E North St

I-74

E CLINTON AVE
I-74

Blue Ridge Schools
E CLINTON AVE
ROYALRD

N Williams

Disposition

Loose dog located and taken to shelter

Assisted DCSO

Advised of Leash Laws in Farmer City

Vehicle was able to continue on

Citation - Expired Registration

Warning - Failure to Use Turn Signal when Required
Warning - improper Lane Usage

Accidental Dial

Unable to Locate

Warning - Failure to Use Turn Signal when Required
No injuries. Vehicle was towed from scene

Juvenile damaged banner. Report

Male Detained for Mahomet PD in reference to retail theft
iPhone detected Crash. No Crash occurred

Phone located in roadway. Owner was not located.



9/4/25
9/4/25
9/4/25
9/4/25
9/4/25
9/4/25
9/5/25
9/5/25
9/5/25
9/5/25
9/5/25
9/5/25
9/5/25
9/5/25
9/6/25

9/6/25

Neighborhood Problem

911 Misdial

Call to Speak

City Ord Violation
City Ord Violation
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Person
Public Service
Animal Complaint
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

W Clinton Ave
Honeysuckle Lane
Police Dept

E Allen St

E Allen St

N Main St
Casey's

Police Dept

N Main St
South Park

E CLINTON AVE

E CLINTON AVE

Route 150
E CLINTON AVE
E WATER ST

E CLINTON AVE

Parking issues matter was resolved

Accidental Dial

Mix up with delivery of live chickens. Matter resolved
Warning letter mailed regarding junk furniture
Warning letter mailed temporary dumpster violation
Everything was okay

left prior to officers arrival

Follow Up on previous case

Dog found and was taken to the ACO shelter
Warning - One Headlight

Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - Failure to Use Turn Signa! when Required
Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - No Tail Lights

Warning - Expired Registration

Warning - Improper Lane Usage



9/6/25
9/6/25
9/6/25
9/6/25
9/6/25
9/6/25
9/7/25
9/7/25
9/7/25
9/7/25
9/7/25
9/7/25
9/7/25
9/7/25
9/7/25

9/7/25

Traffic Stop

Accident PD

Animal Complaint

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Fight

Traffic Stop
Civil Matter
Keep The Peace
Accident PD
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Domestic

911 Open Line

Public Service

Trinty Church
I74 EB Rest Area
Dewey's
Route 150
150 / Main
breakers 3
South Park

N John St

N John St

S Main St
1-74

1-74

-74

N Main St

E Allen St

N James St

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

No injuries. Both vehicles did not have disabling damage
Loose Dog owner located.

Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - Failure to Use Turn Signal when Required
Verbal argument parties separated. Report
Warning - No Registration Lights

Civil Matter over vehicle ownership

Civil Matter over property

Minimal Damage to both Vehicles. Report

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Speeding

Verbal argument. Report

Everything was okay

Report taken



9/8/25
9/8/25
9/8/25
9/8/25
9/8/25
9/8/25
9/8/25
9/8/25
9/8/25
9/9/25
9/9/25
9/9/25
9/9/25
9/9/25
9/9/25

9/9/25

Well Being Check
Intoxicated Person
Juvenile Problem
Public Service
Assist Other Agency
Juvenile Problem
Harassment
Vehicle Lockout
Traffic Stop
Juvenile Problem
Animal Complaint
Suspicious Vehicle
Disturbance
Domestic

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Huck's

Casey's

Blue Ridge Schools
N John St

i-74

Blue Ridge Schools
N John St

Budget Motel

-74

Blue Ridge Mansfield

S Main St

South Park

Police Dept

W Water St

ROUTE 54

-74

Everything was okay

Intoxicated subject called for ride

Prohibited item brought to school. Report
Report taken about actions of towing company
Reckless Driver Report. UTL

Student issues. Report

Issues over property. Report

Vehicle Unlocked

Warning - Speeding

Student issues. Report

Groundhog wandering the area

Advised Vehicles can not be inside of the camping area.

Issues with customer and city hall. Matter resolved

Verbal Only parties separated. Report
Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - Speeding



9/10/25
9/10/25
9/10/25
9/10/25
9/10/25
9/10/25
9/10/25
9/11/25
9/11/25
9/11/25
9/11/25
9/11/25
9/11/25
9/11/25
9/11/25

9/12/25

Traffic Stop
Public Service
911 Misdial
Abandoned Vehicle
Accident Injury
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Criminal Damage
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

N John St

Blue Ridge Schools
Blue Ridge Schools
S Main St

Route 54

E CLINTON AVE

S MAIN ST

Trinity Church

W CLINTON AVE

E CLINTON AVE

N John St

N JOHN ST

South Park

W CLINTON AVE

N GROVE ST

ROYALRD

Warning - Truck Route Violation
Prohibited item brought to school. Report
Everything was okay

Vehicle moved

Assisted DCSO

Warning - No Registration Lights
Warning - No Registration Lights
Warning - No Registration Lights
Warning - No Registration Lights
Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Damage to motorcycle. Report
Warning - Electronic Device Use
Warning - One Headlight

Warning - No Registration Lights
Citation - Operating Uninsured Vehicle

Warning - Improper Lane Usage



9/12/25
9/12/25
9/12/25
9/13/25
9/13/25

9/13/25

9/13/25
9/13/25
9/13/25
9/13/25
9/13/25
9/14/25

9/14/25

Disturbance
Child Custody
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Assist Other Ag

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check
Public Service
Child Custody
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Domestic

Huck's
Police Dept
Huck's

i-74

1-74

74 Overpass

E High St
Police Dept
Police Dept
I-74

1-74

174 eb on ramp

S Western Ave

Fight between subject over driving incident. Report
Stood by for Custody Exchange

Warning - No Registration

Warning - Violation of Min Speed

Assisted LeRoy Pd

Shives, Jason (50) Years of Age

Downs, IL 61736

Citation - Unlawful Display of Registration, DWLS
Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
Everything was ckay

Questions asked and Answered

Stood by for Custody Exchange

Citation - Speeding

Citation - Speeding

Warning - Improper Lane Usage

Gum, Tony (58) years of Age

Farmer City, IL 61842

Domestic Battery, Threatening Public Official
Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking



9/14/25
9/14/25
9/14/25
9/14/25
9/14/25
9/14/25
9/15/25
9/15/25

9/15/25

9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25
9/15/25

9/15/25

Assist Ambulance
Disabled Vehicle
Public Service
Traffic Stop
Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop

Theft

Traffic Stop

Warrant-Service

Fraud

Driving Complaint
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

W Olive St

E CLINTON AVE
{-74 RAMP EB
South Park
Trinity Church
I-74

S Washington St
N JOHN ST

Subway

E Green St
N Plum St
I-74
1-74
1-74

E CLINTON AVE

No assistance needed upon arrival

Vehicle Towed

Ran out of Fuel

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Vehicle had Flat tire

Warning - Speeding

Lost or Stolen License Plate Report

Warning - Truck Route Violation

Thomspon, Brandon (21) years of age

Farmer City, IL 61842

McLean Co Warrant - Harassment / Threat Person
Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
Rental Car Scam. Report Taken

Reports of semi not using the truck route. Report
Warning - Speeding

Citation- Failure to Yield to Emergency Vehicle

Warning - Improper Lane Usage

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign



9/15/25
9/15/25
9/16/25
9/16/25
9/16/25
9/16/25

9/16/25

9/17/25

9/17/25

9/18/25
9/18/25
9/18/25

9/18/25

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Public Service
Juvenile Problem
Public Service
Traffic Stop

DUI

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Juvenile Problem
City Ord Violation
Juvenile Problem

Public Service

S CENTER ST

E CLINTON AVE
Blue Ridge Schools
Blue Ridge Schools
Dewey's

E CLINTON AVE

I-74

Day's Inn Motel

Day's Inn Motel

Blue Ridge Schools
Ogle Drive
Blue Ridge Schools

Police Dept

Warning - Improper Display of Registration
Warning - No Registration Lights

Contraband Seized

Report Taken

Assisted in locating lost property

Warning - Expired Registration

Baxiey, Robert (75) years of Age

LeRoy, IL 61752

Citation - DUI, DUI with BAC 0.08 or Over
Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
Warning - Speeding

Smith, Jaden (26) years of Age

Tupelo, MS 38804

Citation - No Valid DL

Driver released from scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
Student issues Report

iHlegal Burn. Report

Student Issues Report

Found Property Retrieved



9/18/25  Traffic Stop Route 54 Warning - Speeding

9/18/25  Suspicious Vehicle Blue Ridge Schools Everything was okay
9/18/25  Traffic Stop E CLINTON AVE Warning - Improper Lane Usage
9/19/25 911 Open Line S Washington St Everything was okay
9/19/25  Traffic Stop Route 150 Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
9/19/25  Traffic Stop Casey's Warning - Electronic Device Use
9/19/25  Traffic Stop E ALLEN ST Warning - Expired Registration
9/20/25  Traffic Stop I-74 Warning - Improper Display of Registration
9/20/25  Disabled Vehicle E CLINTON AVE No Assistance needed
9/20/25  Traffic Stop Huck's Warning - Expired UTV Registration
9/20/25  Traffic Stop W MADISON Citation - Obstructed Registration - Tinted Plate Cover
9/20/25 Reckless Driver Route 54 Traffic Stop Conducted DUI Arrest made see call below
9/20/25 DUI E CLINTON AVE Glosser, Kelly (37) years of age
Champaign, 61822

Citation - DUI, DUI BAC .08 or Over, Agg DUI Pass <16, DWLR,
Unlawful damage to Highway Sign
Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking

9/21/25  Assist Other Agency W South St Assisted PCSO



9/21/25
9/21/25

9/21/25

9/21/25
9/22/25
9/22/25
9/22/25

9/22/25

9/23/25
9/23/25
9/23/25
9/23/25
9/24/25

9/24/25

Vehicle Lockout
Traffic Stop

Attempted Burglary

Juvenile Problem
Motor Assist
Animal Complaint
Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle

911 Misdial

911 Misdial
Juvenile Problem
Medical Evaluation
Mental Heath Call

Domestic

Budget Motel
I-74

W Van Buren St

CLINTON AVE
St Hwy 54
Subway

I-74

E Allen St

N John St

Blue Ridge Schools
Blue Ridge Schools
Police Dept

E Green St

Route 54 & SPIRIT RD

Vehicle Unlocked
Warning - Speeding

Owner found windows on the property had been opened
nothing missing. Report

Juveniles trespassing on property. Extra Patrol Requested
Driver was attempting to locate item
Loose Dog UTL

Warning - Speeding

Report of vehicle driving around town. REPO company looking

for vehicle

Accidental

Accidental

Student Issues Report taken

EMS Contacted for subject that walked into city hall
EMS called and was released. Report

Officer traveling to crime lab observed domestic. Stood by
Dewitt county arrived



9/24/25
9/25/25
9/25/25
9/25/25
9/25/25
9/25/25
9/25/25
9/26/25
9/26/25
9/26/25
9/26/25
9/26/25
9/26/25
9/26/25
9/26/25

9/26/25

Animal Complaint
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Public Service
Scam Report
Animal - Found
Open Door
Juvenile Problem
Juvenile Problem
Accident PD

911 Misdial
Child Custody
Civil Issue
Disabled Vehicle
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

N John St Loose Dog Owner located

E CLINTON AVE Warning - No Registration Lights

South Park Warning - No Registration Lights

W Water St Order of Protection Questions

N John St Debit Collector Scam Report taken

South Park Dogs at large. Complainant followed dogs home. ACO contacted
W Clinton Ave Area Checked everything ok

Blue Ridge Schools Student Issues Report taken

Blue Ridge Schools Student Issues Report taken
Heartland Bank Report taken

W Green 5t Accidental

Police Dept Stood by for Custody Exchange
W Clinton Ave Land Lord Tennant Issue Report
74 overpass Driver did not need assistance
I-74 Warning - Expired Registration

Route 54 Warning - Speeding



9/27/25
9/27/25
9/27/25
9/27/25
9/27/25
9/27/25
9/28/25
9/28/25
9/28/25
9/28/25
9/28/25
9/29/25
9/29/25
9/29/25
9/29/25

9/29/25

Traffic Stop
Domestic
Violation OOP
Civil Matter
Public Service
Suspicious Person
Animal Complaint
Suspicious Vehicle
Animal Struck
911 Hang Up
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Violation OOP
Alarm

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

I-74

E Green St
Glendale Rd

N John St

Casey's

Casey's

Police Dept
Maxwell Counters
South Park

Budget Motel
Route 150

-74

Blue Ridge Schools
Family Health Clinic
Trinity Church

E Richardson St

Citation - Speeding

Verbal Only parties separated. Report
Transferred to DCSO

Civil Matter over vehicle

Report taken

Subject asking for money. Individual left prior to arrival
Animal Control Contacted for Loose Dog
Unable to Locate

Unable to Locate

Accidental

Warning - No Registration Lights

Warning - Speeding

Adult alleged to have violated op. Report taken
False Alarm

Warning - No Registration Lights

Wellbeing check requested on child. Everything was okay



9/30/25
9/30/25
9/30/25

9/30/25

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Deceased Person

Traffic Stop

£ CLINTON AVE &

E CLINTON AVE

HIGH ST

E HIGH ST

Warning - Improper Lane Usage
Warning - No Turn Signal when Required
Male Located Deceased. Coroner Contacted

Warning - Expired Registration



