Reported	Incident nature	Incident address	Disposition
9/1/25	Animal Complain	Mt Pleasant Dr	Loose dog located and taken to shelter
9/1/25	Assist Other Agency	Royal Road	Assisted DCSO
9/1/25	Animal Complaint	E High St	Advised of Leash Laws in Farmer City
9/1/25	Disabled Vehicle	E CLINTON AVE	Vehicle was able to continue on
9/1/25	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Citation - Expired Registration
9/1/25	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - Failure to Use Turn Signal when Required
9/1/25	Traffic Stop	W CLINTON AVE	Warning - Improper Lane Usage
9/2/25	911 Misdial	E North St	Accidental Dial
9/2/25	Reckless Driver	I-74	Unable to Locate
9/3/25	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Failure to Use Turn Signal when Required
9/3/25	Accident-Unknow	I-74	No injuries. Vehicle was towed from scene
9/3/25	Vandalism	Blue Ridge Schools	Juvenile damaged banner. Report
9/3/25	Attempt To Locate	E CLINTON AVE	Male Detained for Mahomet PD in reference to retail theft
9/3/25	Accident-Unknow	ROYAL RD	iPhone detected Crash. No Crash occurred
9/4/25	Property	N Williams	Phone located in roadway. Owner was not located.

9/4/25	Neighborhood Problem	W Clinton Ave	Parking issues matter was resolved
9/4/25	911 Misdial	Honeysuckle Lane	Accidental Dial
9/4/25	Call to Speak	Police Dept	Mix up with delivery of live chickens. Matter resolved
9/4/25	City Ord Violation	E Allen St	Warning letter mailed regarding junk furniture
9/4/25	City Ord Violation	E Allen St	Warning letter mailed temporary dumpster violation
9/4/25	Suspicious Vehicle	N Main St	Everything was okay
9/5/25	Suspicious Person	Casey's	left prior to officers arrival
9/5/25	Public Service	Police Dept	Follow Up on previous case
9/5/25	Animal Complaint	N Main St	Dog found and was taken to the ACO shelter
9/5/25	Traffic Stop	South Park	Warning - One Headlight
9/5/25	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Registration Lights
9/5/25	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Failure to Use Turn Signal when Required
9/5/25	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - No Registration Lights
9/5/25	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Tail Lights
9/6/25	Traffic Stop	E WATER ST	Warning - Expired Registration
9/6/25	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Improper Lane Usage

9/6/25	Traffic Stop	Trinty Church	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
9/6/25	Accident PD	174 EB Rest Area	No injuries. Both vehicles did not have disabling damage
9/6/25	Animal Complaint	Dewey's	Loose Dog owner located.
9/6/25	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - No Registration Lights
9/6/25	Traffic Stop	150 / Main	Warning - Failure to Use Turn Signal when Required
9/6/25	Fight	breakers 3	Verbal argument parties separated. Report
9/7/25	Traffic Stop	South Park	Warning - No Registration Lights
9/7/25	Civil Matter	N John St	Civil Matter over vehicle ownership
9/7/25	Keep The Peace	N John St	Civil Matter over property
9/7/25	Accident PD	S Main St	Minimal Damage to both Vehicles. Report
9/7/25	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Speeding
9/7/25	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Speeding
9/7/25	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
9/7/25	Domestic	N Main St	Verbal argument. Report
9/7/25	911 Open Line	E Allen St	Everything was okay
9/7/25	Public Service	N James St	Report taken

9/8/25	Well Being Check	Huck's	Everything was okay
9/8/25	Intoxicated Person	Casey's	Intoxicated subject called for ride
9/8/25	Juvenile Problem	Blue Ridge Schools	Prohibited item brought to school. Report
9/8/25	Public Service	N John St	Report taken about actions of towing company
9/8/25	Assist Other Agency	I-74	Reckless Driver Report. UTL
9/8/25	Juvenile Problem	Blue Ridge Schools	Student issues. Report
9/8/25	Harassment	N John St	Issues over property. Report
9/8/25	Vehicle Lockout	Budget Motel	Vehicle Unlocked
9/8/25	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Speeding
9/9/25	Juvenile Problem	Blue Ridge Mansfield	Student issues. Report
9/9/25	Animal Complaint	S Main St	Groundhog wandering the area
9/9/25	Suspicious Vehicle	South Park	Advised Vehicles can not be inside of the camping area.
9/9/25	Disturbance	Police Dept	Issues with customer and city hall. Matter resolved
9/9/25	Domestic	W Water St	Verbal Only parties separated. Report
9/9/25	Traffic Stop	ROUTE 54	Warning - No Registration Lights
9/9/25	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Speeding

9/10/25	Traffic Stop	N John St	Warning - Truck Route Violation
9/10/25	Public Service	Blue Ridge Schools	Prohibited item brought to school. Report
9/10/25	911 Misdial	Blue Ridge Schools	Everything was okay
9/10/25	Abandoned Vehicle	S Main St	Vehicle moved
9/10/25	Accident Injury	Route 54	Assisted DCSO
9/10/25	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Registration Lights
9/10/25	Traffic Stop	S MAIN ST	Warning - No Registration Lights
9/11/25	Traffic Stop	Trinity Church	Warning - No Registration Lights
9/11/25	Traffic Stop	W CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Registration Lights
9/11/25	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
9/11/25	Criminal Damage	N John St	Damage to motorcycle. Report
9/11/25	Traffic Stop	N JOHN ST	Warning - Electronic Device Use
9/11/25	Traffic Stop	South Park	Warning - One Headlight
9/11/25	Traffic Stop	W CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Registration Lights
9/11/25	Traffic Stop	N GROVE ST	Citation - Operating Uninsured Vehicle
9/12/25	Traffic Stop	ROYAL RD	Warning - Improper Lane Usage

9/12/25	Disturbance	Huck's	Fight between subject over driving incident. Report
9/12/25	Child Custody	Police Dept	Stood by for Custody Exchange
9/12/25	Traffic Stop	Huck's	Warning - No Registration
9/13/25	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Violation of Min Speed
9/13/25	Assist Other Ag	1-74	Assisted LeRoy Pd
9/13/25	Traffic Stop	74 Overpass	Shives, Jason (50) Years of Age Downs, IL 61736 Citation - Unlawful Display of Registration, DWLS Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
9/13/25	Welfare Check	E High St	Everything was okay
9/13/25	Public Service	Police Dept	Questions asked and Answered
9/13/25	Child Custody	Police Dept	Stood by for Custody Exchange
9/13/25	Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding
9/13/25	Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding
9/14/25	Traffic Stop	174 eb on ramp	Warning - Improper Lane Usage
9/14/25	Domestic	S Western Ave	Gum, Tony (58) years of Age Farmer City, IL 61842 Domestic Battery, Threatening Public Official Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking

9/14/25	Assist Ambulance	W Olive St	No assistance needed upon arrival
9/14/25	Disabled Vehicle	E CLINTON AVE	Vehicle Towed
9/14/25	Public Service	I-74 RAMP EB	Ran out of Fuel
9/14/25	Traffic Stop	South Park	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
9/14/25	Suspicious Vehicle	Trinity Church	Vehicle had Flat tire
9/14/25	Traffic Stop	I- 74	Warning - Speeding
9/15/25	Theft	S Washington St	Lost or Stolen License Plate Report
9/15/25	Traffic Stop	N JOHN ST	Warning - Truck Route Violation
9/15/25	Warrant-Service	Subway	Thomspon, Brandon (21) years of age Farmer City, IL 61842 McLean Co Warrant - Harassment / Threat Person Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
9/15/25 9/15/25	Warrant-Service Fraud	Subway E Green St	Farmer City, IL 61842 McLean Co Warrant - Harassment / Threat Person
		·	Farmer City, IL 61842 McLean Co Warrant - Harassment / Threat Person Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
9/15/25	Fraud	E Green St	Farmer City, IL 61842 McLean Co Warrant - Harassment / Threat Person Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking Rental Car Scam. Report Taken
9/15/25 9/15/25	Fraud Driving Complaint	E Green St N Plum St	Farmer City, IL 61842 McLean Co Warrant - Harassment / Threat Person Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking Rental Car Scam. Report Taken Reports of semi not using the truck route. Report
9/15/25 9/15/25 9/15/25	Fraud Driving Complaint Traffic Stop	E Green St N Plum St I-74	Farmer City, IL 61842 McLean Co Warrant - Harassment / Threat Person Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking Rental Car Scam. Report Taken Reports of semi not using the truck route. Report Warning - Speeding

9/15/25	Traffic Stop	S CENTER ST	Warning - Improper Display of Registration
9/15/25	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Registration Lights
9/16/25	Public Service	Blue Ridge Schools	Contraband Seized
9/16/25	Juvenile Problem	Blue Ridge Schools	Report Taken
9/16/25	Public Service	Dewey's	Assisted in locating lost property
9/16/25	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Expired Registration
9/16/25	DUI	I-74	Baxley, Robert (75) years of Age LeRoy, IL 61752 Citation - DUI, DUI with BAC 0.08 or Over Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
			Transported to the Devitt Co Jan for Booking
9/17/25	Traffic Stop	Day's Inn Motel	Warning - Speeding
9/17/25 9/17/25	Traffic Stop Traffic Stop	Day's Inn Motel Day's Inn Motel	
	·		Warning - Speeding Smith, Jaden (26) years of Age Tupelo, MS 38804 Citation - No Valid DL
9/17/25	Traffic Stop	Day's Inn Motel	Warning - Speeding Smith, Jaden (26) years of Age Tupelo, MS 38804 Citation - No Valid DL Driver released from scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
9/17/25 9/18/25	Traffic Stop Juvenile Problem	Day's Inn Motel Blue Ridge Schools	Warning - Speeding Smith, Jaden (26) years of Age Tupelo, MS 38804 Citation - No Valid DL Driver released from scene with Mandatory Court Appearance Student issues Report

9/18/25	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - Speeding
9/18/25	Suspicious Vehicle	Blue Ridge Schools	Everything was okay
9/18/25	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Improper Lane Usage
9/19/25	911 Open Line	S Washington St	Everything was okay
9/19/25	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
9/19/25	Traffic Stop	Casey's	Warning - Electronic Device Use
9/19/25	Traffic Stop	E ALLEN ST	Warning - Expired Registration
9/20/25	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Improper Display of Registration
9/20/25	Disabled Vehicle	E CLINTON AVE	No Assistance needed
9/20/25	Traffic Stop	Huck's	Warning - Expired UTV Registration
9/20/25	Traffic Stop	W MADISON	Citation - Obstructed Registration - Tinted Plate Cover
9/20/25	Reckless Driver	Route 54	Traffic Stop Conducted DUI Arrest made see call below
9/20/25	DUI	E CLINTON AVE	Glosser, Kelly (37) years of age Champaign, 61822 Citation - DUI, DUI BAC .08 or Over, Agg DUI Pass <16, DWLR, Unlawful damage to Highway Sign Transported to the DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
9/21/25	Assist Other Agency	W South St	Assisted PCSO

9/21/25	Vehicle Lockout	Budget Motel	Vehicle Unlocked
9/21/25	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
9/21/25	Attempted Burglary	W Van Buren St	Owner found windows on the property had been opened nothing missing. Report
9/21/25	Juvenile Problem	CLINTON AVE	Juveniles trespassing on property. Extra Patrol Requested
9/22/25	Motor Assist	St Hwy 54	Driver was attempting to locate item
9/22/25	Animal Complaint	Subway	Loose Dog UTL
9/22/25	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Speeding
9/22/25	Suspicious Vehicle	E Allen St	Report of vehicle driving around town. REPO company looking for vehicle
9/23/25	911 Misdial	N John St	Accidental
9/23/25	911 Misdial	Blue Ridge Schools	Accidental
9/23/25	Juvenile Problem	Blue Ridge Schools	Student Issues Report taken
9/23/25	Medical Evaluation	Police Dept	EMS Contacted for subject that walked into city hall
9/24/25	Mental Heath Call	E Green St	EMS called and was released. Report
9/24/25	Domestic	Route 54 & SPIRIT RD	Officer traveling to crime lab observed domestic. Stood by Dewitt county arrived

9/24/25	Animal Complaint	N John St	Loose Dog Owner located
9/25/25	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Registration Lights
9/25/25	Traffic Stop	South Park	Warning - No Registration Lights
9/25/25	Public Service	W Water St	Order of Protection Questions
9/25/25	Scam Report	N John St	Debit Collector Scam Report taken
9/25/25	Animal - Found	South Park	Dogs at large. Complainant followed dogs home. ACO contacted
9/25/25	Open Door	W Clinton Ave	Area Checked everything ok
9/26/25	Juvenile Problem	Blue Ridge Schools	Student Issues Report taken
9/26/25	Juvenile Problem	Blue Ridge Schools	Student Issues Report taken
9/26/25	Accident PD	Heartland Bank	Report taken
9/26/25	911 Misdial	W Green St	Accidental
9/26/25	Child Custody	Police Dept	Stood by for Custody Exchange
9/26/25	Civil Issue	W Clinton Ave	Land Lord Tennant Issue Report
9/26/25	Disabled Vehicle	i74 overpass	Driver did not need assistance
9/26/25	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Expired Registration
9/26/25	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - Speeding

9/27/25	Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding
9/27/25	Domestic	E Green St	Verbal Only parties separated. Report
9/27/25	Violation OOP	Glendale Rd	Transferred to DCSO
9/27/25	Civil Matter	N John St	Civil Matter over vehicle
9/27/25	Public Service	Casey's	Report taken
9/27/25	Suspicious Person	Casey's	Subject asking for money. Individual left prior to arrival
9/28/25	Animal Complaint	Police Dept	Animal Control Contacted for Loose Dog
9/28/25	Suspicious Vehicle	Maxwell Counters	Unable to Locate
9/28/25	Animal Struck	South Park	Unable to Locate
9/28/25	911 Hang Up	Budget Motel	Accidental
9/28/25	Traffic Stop	Route 150	Warning - No Registration Lights
9/29/25	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Speeding
9/29/25	Violation OOP	Blue Ridge Schools	Adult alleged to have violated op. Report taken
9/29/25	Alarm	Family Health Clinic	False Alarm
9/29/25	Traffic Stop	Trinity Church	Warning - No Registration Lights
9/29/25	Welfare Check	E Richardson St	Wellbeing check requested on child. Everything was okay

9/30/25	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE &	Warning - Improper Lane Usage
9/30/25	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Turn Signal when Required
9/30/25	Deceased Person	HIGH ST	Male Located Deceased. Coroner Contacted
9/30/25	Traffic Stop	E HIGH ST	Warning - Expired Registration